State CAPE Representatives

Ms. Suzie Hanson

State CAPE Network Chair
(1st term ends 2019)
Executive Director
Washington Federation of
Independent Schools (WFIS)
Washington State CAPE
PO Box 31019

Seattle, WA 98103
206-200-4854 (V)
shanson@wfis.org

Ms. Kristine Grelle
ANSAA Executive Director
Arkansas State CAPE
2209 South 18th Place
Rogers, AR 72758
479-246-0032
kristine.grelle@cox.net

Ms. Sydney Hay

Ms. Sarah Raybon

Co-Directors

Arizona State CAPE

8711 E Pinnacle Peak Rd, PMB 308
Scottsdale, AZ 85255
928-310-4343 (V)
sydneyhay@mindspring.com
sarahraybon@gmail.com

Dr. Ron Reynolds

Executive Director

California Association of Private School
Organizations (CAPSO)

California State CAPE

15500 Erwin St., #303

Van Nuys, CA 91411

818-781-4680 (V)

818-781-4680 (F)
ronreynolds@capso.org

Ms. Linda S. Nelson
Executive Director

North Carolina Association of
Independent Schools
Carolinas State CAPE

13000 S. Tryon Street Suite F,
PMB #235

Charlotte, NC 28278-7602
704-461-1812 (V)
866-442-051 (F)
Inelson@ncais.org www.ncais.org

Dr. Thomas Cathey

Colorado Association of Private
Schools

Colorado State CAPE

731 Chapel Hills Drive
Colorado Springs, CO 80920
719-867-0201 (V)
tom_cathey@acsi.org

Ms. Anne LaMonica

Associate Director

Connecticut Catholic Conference
Connecticut State CAPE

134 Farmington Avenue
Hartford, CT 06105
860-541-6310 (V)
alamonica@ctcatholic.org

Dr. Roger Erdvig

Head, Wilmington Christian School
Delaware State CAPE

825 Loveville Road

Hockessin, DE 19707
302-239-2121 (V)

302-339-2778 (F)
rerdvig@wilmingtonchristian.org

Vacant
District of Columbia CAPE

Dr. Barbara Hodges

Executive Director

Florida Council of Independent Schools
Florida State CAPE

1211 N. Westshore Blvd, Suite 612
Tampa, FL 33607

813-287-2820 (V)

813-286-3025 (F)

bhodges@fcis.org

www.fcis.org

Dr. Jeff Jackson, Ed.D.

President

Georgia Independent Schools
Association (GISA)

Georgia State CAPE

P.O. Box 1057 Thomaston, GA 30286
706-938-1400 (V)

706-938-1401 (F)
jeff@gisaschools.org

Dr. Philip J. Bossert

Executive Director

Hawaii Association of Independent
Schools (HAIS)

Hawaii State CAPE

200 North Vineyard Blvd., Suite A-401
Honolulu, HI 96817

808-973-1539 (V)

808-973-1545 (F)

pbossert@hais.us

Ms. Judy Wolf

Membership & Communication
Director

Illinois Coalition of Nonpublic Schools
(ICNS)

lllinois State CAPE
icnsillinois@gmail.com

Mr. John Elcesser

Executive Director

Indiana Non-Public Education
Association (INPEA)

Indiana State CAPE

1400 North Meridian Street
Indianapolis, IN 46202-2367
317-236-7329 (V)
317-236-7328 (F)
jelcesser@inpea.org



Eric Goranson

Goranson Consulting, Inc.
lowa State CAPE

3501 Melanie D

Urbandale, IA 50322
515-729-2939 (M)
eric@goranson-consulting.com

Dr. Nick Compagnone
Superintendent of Schools
Diocese of Salina

Kansas Association of Independent &
Religious Schools (KAIRS)
Kansas State CAPE

PO Box 825

Salina, KS 67401
913-827-8746 (V)
913-827-6133 (F)
ministry@salinadiocese.org

Mr. Tim Greener
Superintendent

Christian Academy of Louisville
Kentucky State CAPE

700 S. English Station Road
Louisville, KY 40245
502-244-3225 (V)
tgreener@caschools.us

Rabbi Ariel Sadwin

Director

Agudath Israel of Maryland — Mid-
Atlantic Region

Maryland State CAPE

7 Church Lane, Suite 14
Baltimore, MD 21208
410-484-3632 (V)
asadwin@agudathisrael-md.org

Mr. Brian Broderick

Executive Director

MI Association of Non-public Schools
(MANS)

Michigan State CAPE

510 South Capitol Avenue

Lansing, Ml 48933-2306
517-372-0662 (V)

517-334-5526 (F)
bbroderick@m-a-n-s.org

Mr. Tim Benz

President

MN Independent School Forum (MISF)
Minnesota State CAPE

445 Minnesota St, Suite 505

St. Paul, MN 55101-5000
651-297-6716 (V)

tbenz@misf.org

Shane Blanton, Ph.D.

Executive Director

Midsouth Association of Independent
Schools

Mississippi State CAPE

176 Country Place Pkwy

Pearl, MS 39208

601-932-2007 (V)
sblanton@msais.org

Ms. Nicolette Gibson
Executive Director
Missouri State CAPE

4906 Riverchase Lane
Parkville, MO 64151
816-651-6515
MissouriCAPE@gmail.com

Dr. Tim Uhl

Superintendent, Diocese of Helena
Montana Association of Private
Schools

Montana State CAPE

1313 11th Ave

Helena, MT 59601

401-542-9924 (V)
Superintendent@montanacc.org

Mr. Tom Venzor

Executive Director

Nebraska Catholic Conference
Nebraska State CAPE

215 Centennial Mall South, Suite 310
Lincoln NE 68510-1813
402-477-7517 (V)
tvenzor@necatholic.org

Dr. George Corwell

Director: Office of Education
NJ Catholic Conference

New Jersey State CAPE

149 North Warren Street
Trenton, NJ 08608
609-989-1120 Ext. 16 (V)
609-989-1152 (F)
george.corwell@njcatholic.org

Dr. John Foreman State Director

New Mexico Association of Nonpublic
Schools (NMANS)

New Mexico State CAPE

PO Box 95726

Albuquerque, NM 87199
505-263-7043 (V)
nmansinfo@gmail.com
Www.nmcape.org

Mr. James Cultrara

David Zwiebel, Esq. Co-Chairmen
NYS Coalition for Independent and
Religious Schools

New York State CAPE

465 State St

Albany, NY 12203-1004
518-434-6195 (V)

518-434-9796 (F)
jeultrara@nyscatholic.org

Rabbi Eric (Yitz) Frank
President

Ohio State CAPE

1481 Warrensville Center
South Euclid, OH 44121
216-455-1111 (V)
yfrank@agudathisrael.org

Dr. Donnie Peal

Executive Director

ICAA/Oral Roberts University
Educational Fellowship
Oklahoma State CAPE

2448 East 81st St, Suite 600
Tulsa, OK 74137
918-493-8865 (V)
918-493-8041 (F)
donpeal@oru.edu



Dr. Mark Siegel
Assistant Headmaster
Delphian School

Oregon State CAPE
20950 SW Rock Creek Rd
Sheridan, OR 97378
msiegel@delphian.org
www.delphian.org

desk: 503-843-6987
cell: 503-474-7431

Dr. D. Merle Skinner

Executive Director

Christian Family & Children’s Center
Pennsylvania State CAPE

2166 Indian Head Road

Champion, PA 15622

724-455-2122 ext 103 (V)
724-455-6651 (F)
merle_skinner@champion.org

Mr. Sean McAleer
Director of Education

PA Catholic Conference
Pennsylvania State CAPE
214 State Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
717-238-9613(V)
717-514-1882 (F)
smcaleer@pacatholic.org

Ivette Nater Prieto

Executive Director

Asociacion Ed. Privada de Puerto Rico
Puerto Rico CAPE

150 Constitucion Ave., #150

San Juan, PR 00901-2101
787-722-6501 (V)

787-723-3415 (F)

iveaep@aeppr.org

Mr. Dan Ferris

Superintendent

Catholic Diocese of Providence
Rhode Island State CAPE

One Cathedral Sq

Providence, R1 02903
401-278-4550 (V)
dferris@dioceseofprovidence.org

Rev. Darren R. Olson

Executive Secretary

The South Dakota District of The
Lutheran Church—Missouri Synod
South Dakota State CAPE

3501 Gateway Boulevard

Sioux Falls, SD 57106

(605) 361-1514
sdexec@midco.net

Ms. Laura Colangelo

Executive Director

Texas Private Schools Association
Texas State CAPE

3801 N Capital of TX Hwy

Suite E-240, PMB 173

Austin, TX 78746

512-499-8377 (V)
laura@texasprivateschools.org

Ms. Grace Turner Creasey

Executive Director

Virginia Council for Private Education
(VCPE)

Virginia State CAPE

P.O. Box 29255

Richmond, VA 23242

804-423-6435 (V)

804-514-2380 (M)
grace.creasey@vcpe.org

Ms. Suzie Hanson

Executive Director
Washington Federation of
Independent Schools (WFIS)
Washington State CAPE

PO Box 31019

Seattle, WA 98103
206-200-4854 (V)
shanson@wfis.org

Ms. Sharon Schmeling

Executive Director

Wisconsin Council of Religious and
Independent Schools

Wisconsin State CAPE

110 East Main St, Suite 802
Madison, WI 53703

608-287-1224 (V)
sschmeling@wcris.org
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